

Citation:	Don Lancaster and Leanne Colombo v. Assistant Water Manager, 2025 BCEAB 3
Decision No.:	EAB-WSA-21-A022(a)
Decision Date:	2025-01-14
Decision Type:	Dismissal Order under section 17(1) of the <i>Administrative</i> <i>Tribunals Act</i>
Appealed Under:	Water Sustainability Act, S.B.C. 2014, c. 15
Between:	
Don Lancaster and Leanne Colombo	

Appellants

And:

Assistant Water Manager

Respondent

DISMISSAL ORDER

BY WRITTEN NOTICE dated January 13, 2025, and received January 14, 2025, the Appellants withdrew their appeal to the Environmental Appeal Board of the October 1, 2021, Decision issued by the Assistant Water Manager.

THE BOARD HEREBY ORDERS under section 17(1) of the *Administrative Tribunals Act*, S.B.C. 2004, c. 45, that this appeal is dismissed.

SIGNED AND DATED at Victoria, B.C. this 14th day of January 2025.

"David Bird"

David Bird, Vice-Chair and Registrar Environmental Appeal Board